TA550
MANUAL
Read and save these instructions
Lisez et enregistrez ces instructions
2
EN	 Always observe all safety notes (included separately in delivery).
FR	 Veuillez respecter impérativement l’ensemble des consignes de sécurité
(fournies séparément dans le contenu de la livraison).

* Subject to change
TECHNICAL DATA*
Type designation TA550
Power consumption 12 W
Power supply voltage 120V ~ 60Hz
Air-cleaning output 21 Dust, 44 Pollen, 20 Smoke CADR cfm
Operation noise level Silent / No Fans
Filter type Collection Blades / Ionizer
Dimensions 9.5 x 7.3 x 27.8 in / 24.1 x 18.6 x 70.5 cm
Weight 7.9 lbs / 3.6 kg
GETTING READY
Locate a level surface on which to place Ionic Pro®
Turbo ionic air purifier. Position your Ionic Pro® Tur-
bo ionic air purifier at least 30 cm from the wall.
Plug in the unit.
You are now ready to turn on your Ionic Pro® Turbo
ionic air purifier!
10
en OPERATING THE IONIC PRO® TURBO AIR PURIFIER
ON/OFF
button
CLEAN
wire cleaning mechanism
CARRYING HANDLE
fold out carrying handle
OPEN
main door
CLEAN
indication light
HIGH
output light
MED
output light
LOW
output light
1. ON/OFF Button
a.	 LOW output indication light (L)
b.	 MEDIUM output indication light (M)
c.	 HIGH output indication light (H)
d.	 CLEAN indication light ( )
2. CLEAN wire cleaning mechanism
3. OPEN main door button
4. CLEAN indication light
5 CARRYING HANDLE flip up for convenient carrying
CONTROLS / SETTINGS
1.	ON/OFF BUTTON Turns unit on and off.
A	 LOW (L) – This is the most cost-effective setting.
Ideal for medium sized rooms, where windows &
doors rarely open.
B	 MEDIUM (M) – Recommended for medium to lar-
ge-sized rooms.
C	 HIGH (H) – This maximum output setting is recom-
mended for medium to large rooms and/ or areas
exposed to heavy dust.
D	 CLEAN ( ) – This red light goes on when your
Ionic Pro® Turbo ionic air purifier needs to be clea-
ned, or the unit is experiencing some other prob-
lem. See the “Trouble shooting” section.
SELECTING SETTINGS
1.	 Press the ON/OFF button to activate your ionic air
purifier and get ready to enjoy clean, ionized air.
2.	 The Ionic Pro® Turbo ionic air purifier automati-
cally defaults to the HI (high/maximum output)
setting whenever the unit is turned on.
3.	 Just press the ON/OFF button one more time to se-
lect the MED (medium) output setting and press
the ON/OFF button once again if you wish to se-
lect the LOW output setting.
4.	 Press the ON/OFF button a fourth time to turn the
unit off.
5.	 The indicator LEDs light up to indicate your cur-
rent setting (LOW, MED, HI).
CLEAN LIGHT